# OP \$65.00.00 97455492

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI108010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Great Plains Laboratory, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Mosaic Diagnostics LLC
Street Address:	8400 W 110th Street, Suite 500
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66210
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97455492	MOSAIC DIAGNOSTICS
Serial Number:	97457628	MOSAIC DX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2163485474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2163485400

**Email:** ipmailbox@mcdonaldhopkins.com,mruggiero@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Ruggiero

**Address Line 1:** 600 Superior Avenue East, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57743-00004, 57743-00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA RUGGIERO
SIGNATURE:	MARIA RUGGIERO
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2024

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Name\_Change\_-\_Mosaic\_Diagnostics\_LLC\_33363009v1#page1.tif source=Name Change - Mosaic Diagnostics LLC 33363009v1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008374 FRAME: 0724

900841924

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE GREAT PLAINS LABORATORY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE GREAT PLAINS LABORATORY LLC" TO "MOSAIC DIAGNOSTICS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2023, AT 10:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203059882 Date: 04-03-23

**TRADEMARK REEL: 008374 FRAME: 0725** 

RECORDED: 03/20/2024

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:08 AM 04/03/2023
FILED 10:09 AM 04/03/2023
SR 20231260559 - File Number 6231632

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The			lity Com <sub>l</sub>	pany;			***************************************
	Great	Plains	Labor	atory	LLC		
Tha	Cartifica	ta af Earn	nation of	tha limit	ad liahilit	., oommanı,	ia harahy am
	llows:	e oi roiii	iation of	me mm	ea naoim	у сошрану	is hereby am
				ed lia	oility	company	is: Mosa
DIA	gnostr	cs LLC.					
Ĺ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		EOF the	undarai	mad have	avaantad t	his Certificat
TAT XY		)	LOF, me		zneu nave	executed t	OIX CEITHCAN
	3rd		day of	April			
IN V the _			day of _	April		tooloo da esta de la constante	, A.D. 2023
			day of _	ANTHORN SERVICE AND ANTHOR	interiorista de la constitución de		
			day of _	ANTHORN SERVICE AND ANTHOR	Michael	Yandy	, A.D. 2023
			day of _	ANTHORN SERVICE AND ANTHOR	Michael		, A.D. 2023
			day of _	Ву:	Michael	Yandy	, A.D. 2023 Person(s)

TRADEMARK REEL: 008374 FRAME: 0726